CSM_E5CN_E5CN-U_DS_E_4_2
1
Basic-type Digital Temperature Controller
E5CN/E5CN-U (48 x 48 mm)
New 48 x 48-mm Basic Temperature
Controller with Enhanced Functions and
Performance. Improved Indication
Accuracy and Preventive Maintenance

Lineup
Note: Models with one control output and one or two auxiliary outputs and models with two control outputs can be used for heating/cooling control.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Controllers
1. Control Output 1
R: Relay output
Q: Voltage output (for driving SSR)
C: Current output
Y: Long-life relay output (hybrid) *1
2. Auxiliary Outputs *2
Blank: None
2: Two outputs
3. Option
M: Option Unit can be mounted.
4. Input Type
T: Universal thermocouple/platinum resistance thermometer
L: Analog current/voltage input
5. Power Supply Voltage
Blank: 100 to 240 VAC
D: 24 VAC/VDC
6. Case Color
Blank: Black
W: Silver
7. Terminal Cover
-500: With terminal cover
Option Units
1. Applicable Controller
CN: E5CN or E5CN-H
2. Function 1
Blank: None
Q: Control output 2 (voltage for driving SSR)
P: Power supply for sensor
3. Function 2
Blank: None
H: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection (CT1)
HH: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT2)
B: Two event inputs
03: RS-485 communications
H03: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT1) + RS-485 communications
HB: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT1) + Two event inputs
HH03: Heater burnout/SSR failure/Heater overcurrent detection
(CT2) + RS-485 communications
4. Version
N2: Applicable only to models released after January 2008
Note: Not all combinations of function 1 and function 2 specifications are possible for Option Units (E53-@@@@).
*1.Always connect an AC load to a long-life relay output. The output will not turn OFF if a DC load is connected because a triac is used for
switching the circuit. For details, check the conditions in Ratings.
*2.Auxiliary outputs are contact outputs that can be used to output alarms or results of logic operations.
Plug-in
Terminal block
E5CN
Basic Type
Analog input
Temperature input
2 control outputs
1 control output
2 control outputs
1 control output
0 or 2 auxiliary outputs
2 auxiliary outputs
0 or 2 auxiliary outputs
2 auxiliary outputs
Analog input
Temperature input
1 control output
1 control output
0, 1, or 2 auxiliary
outputs

3
E5CN/E5CN-U
Ordering Information
Controllers with Terminal Blocks
Note: Models with analog inputs do not have temperature unit indicators.
Option Units
One of the following Option Units can be mounted to provide the E5CN with additional functions.
Note: Option Units cannot be used for plug-in models.
These Option Units are applicable only to models released after January 2008.
Size Case color Power supply
voltage Input type Auxiliary outputs Control output 1 Model
1/16 DIN
48 × 48 × 78
(W × H × D)
Black
100 to 240 VAC
Thermocouple or
Resistance
thermometer
None
Relay output E5CN-RMT-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QMT-500
Current output E5CN-CMT-500
2
Relay output E5CN-R2MT-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2MT-500
Current output E5CN-C2MT-500
Long-life relay output (hybrid) E5CN-Y2MT-500
24 VAC/VDC
Thermocouple or
Resistance
thermometer
None
Relay output E5CN-RMTD-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QMTD-500
Current output E5CN-CMTD-500
2
Relay output E5CN-R2MTD-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2MTD-500
Current output E5CN-C2MTD-500
100 to 240 VAC Analog
(current/voltage)
None
Relay output E5CN-RML-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QML-500
Current output E5CN-CML-500
2
Relay output E5CN-R2ML-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2ML-500
Current output E5CN-C2ML-500
Long-life relay output (hybrid) E5CN-Y2ML-500
24 VAC/VDC Analog
(current/voltage) 2
Relay output E5CN-R2MLD-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2MLD-500
Current output E5CN-C2MLD-500
Silver
100 to 240 VAC
Thermocouple or
Resistance
thermometer
None
Relay output E5CN-RMT-W-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QMT-W-500
Current output E5CN-CMT-W-500
2
Relay output E5CN-R2MT-W-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2MT-W-500
Current output E5CN-C2MT-W-500
Long-life relay output (hybrid) E5CN-Y2MT-W-500
24 VAC/VDC 2
Relay output E5CN-R2MTD-W-500
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2MTD-W-500

4
E5CN/E5CN-U
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend (Plug-in-type Controllers)
1. Output Type
R: Relay output
Q: Voltage output (for driving SSR)
C: Current output
2. Number of Alarms
Blank: No alarm
1: One alarm
2: Two alarms
3. Input Type
T: Universal thermocouple/platinum resistance thermometer
L: Analog Input
4. Plug-in type
U: Plug-in type
Ordering Information
Plug-in-type Controllers
Note: Models with analog inputs do not have temperature unit indicators.
1 2 3 4
E5CN-@@@U
Size Case color Power supply
voltage Input type Auxiliary outputs Control output 1 Model
1/16 DIN Black
100 to 240 VAC
Thermocouple or
resistance
thermometer
None
Relay output E5CN-RTU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QTU
Current output E5CN-CTU
1
Relay output E5CN-R1TU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q1TU
Current output E5CN-C1TU
2
Relay output E5CN-R2TU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2TU
Current output E5CN-C2TU
Analog
(current/voltage)
1
Relay output E5CN-R1LU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q1LU
Current output E5CN-C1LU
2
Relay output E5CN-R2LU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2LU
Current output E5CN-C2LU
24 VAC/VDC
Thermocouple or
resistance
thermometer
None
Relay output E5CN-RTDU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-QTDU
Current output E5CN-CTDU
1
Relay output E5CN-R1TDU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q1TDU
Current output E5CN-C1TDU
2
Relay output E5CN-R2TDU
Voltage output (for driving SSR) E5CN-Q2TDU
Current output E5CN-C2TDU
E5CN/E5CN-U
5
Accessories (Order Separately)
USB-Serial Conversion Cable